- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -

In the Matter of PacifiCorp’s 2011 Integrated DOCKET NO. 11-2035-01

)
)
Resource Plan )
)
)
)

ORDER SETTING SCHEDULE FOR
COMMENTS

ISSUED: May 1, 2012

By The Commission:

On March 30, 2012, PacifiCorp (“Company”), doing business in Utah as Rocky
Mountain Power, filed its 2011 Integrated Resource Plan Update (“Update”). This filing
includes an updated Action Plan. In accordance with Utah Admin. Code R746-430-1(2)(a), the
Commission convened a scheduling conference on April 26, 2012.

As discussed and agreed upon at the conference, the deadline for filing comments
on the updated Action Plan is Friday, June 8, 2012. The deadline for filing reply comments is
Friday, June 29, 2012. Discovery request responses shall be served within fourteen calendar days of
receipt. Where feasible, parties shall serve discovery requests and responses on applicable parties
by electronic mail.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 1% day of May, 2012.

/s/ David R. Clark
Presiding Officer

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg
Commission Secretary
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 1* day of May, 2012, a true and correct copy of

the foregoing Notice of Scheduling Conference was served upon the following as indicated
below:

By Electronic Mail: By U.S. Mail
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) Cherise Udell
PacifiCorp Utah Moms for Clean Air
P.O. Box 58446
Dave Taylor (dave.taylor@pacificorp.com) Salt Lake City, UT 84158-0446
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)
Rocky Mountain Power Gloria D. Smith
Sierra Club
Nancy L. Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.orq) 85 Second St., 2™ Floor
Western Resource Advocates San Francisco, CA 94105
Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hijdlaw.com) Charles R. Dubuc
Hatch, James & Dodge Western Resource Advocates
. ) 150 South 600 East, Suite 2A
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org) Salt Lake City, UT 84102

Utah Clean Energy
By Hand-Delivery:

Arthur Morris (arthur@healutah.orq)

HEAL Utah Division of Public Utilities
160 East 300 South, 4" Flr.
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services
160 East 300 South, 2™ Flr.
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant



